

MINEHEAD TOWN COUNCIL WARMLY INVITE YOU TO THE ANNUAL TOWN PUBLIC MEETING TO BE HELD ON TUESDAY 7th MAY 2024 AT 7.30 PM

Venue: The Community Centre, Irnham Road, Minehead TA24 5DW

Agenda

- 1 Welcome by the Mayor of Minehead.
- 2 To receive and approve the minutes of the Annual Town Meeting held on 30th May 2023.
- 3 To receive the Minehead Town Council Annual Report.
- 4 Short reports from local organisations/groups who have received support or grants from Minehead Town Council (*Various Groups, up to 5 minutes each*).
- 5 To receive a verbal update from Minehead Together, Business Association.
- 6 To present the RHS In Your Neighbourhood Awards to local groups.
- 7 Public Question Time To receive questions relating to the town of Minehead which may be asked by any Minehead resident. (*In order for us to ensure an adequate time to answer your questions, please can questions be sent no later than 2 days in advance to info@mineheadtowncouncil.co.uk or via post to Minehead Town Council Offices, 3 Summerland Road, Minehead TA24 5BP*)
- 8 Mayor's closing comments.

All are welcome to attend.

Please come along to meet your Town Councillors and Staff. To ask questions, share your concerns or find out more about Minehead and the Town Council.

Light refreshments will be available.

Councillor Craig Palmer Mayor of Minehead 24th April 2024